related disclosures. The Company has not yet selected a transition method nor has it determined the effect of the standard on
its ongoing financial reporting.

Recent accounting pronouncements—adopted

   In April 2015, the FASB issued ASU No. 2015-03, Interest—Imputation of Interest—Simplifying the Presentation of
Debt Issuance Costs. The ASU requires debt issuance costs to be presented as a deduction from the corresponding debt
liability making the presentation of debt costs consistent with the presentation of debt discounts or premiums. The new
standard is effective for the Company on

59

Table of Contents

COGENT COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, INC., AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

1. Description of the business and summary of significant accounting policies: (Continued)

January 1, 2016 and early adoption is permitted. The Company adopted the ASU as of December 31, 2015 and applied the
ASU retrospectively to all prior periods. The impact of adopting the ASU on the Company's December 31, 2014 balance
sheet was as follows (in thousands):

As Adjusted

December 31, 2014
As Originally Reported

December 31, 2014  Effect of Change

Deposits and other assets   5,549  12,410  (6,861)
Senior secured notes   241,189  244,230  (3,041)
Senior unsecured notes   196,180  200,000  (3,820)

   In November 2015, the FASB issued ASU No. 2015-17, "Balance Sheet Classification of Deferred Taxes." This ASU
requires entities to present deferred tax assets and deferred tax liabilities as noncurrent in a classified balance sheet. This ASU
is effective for annual reporting periods beginning after December 15, 2016, including interim periods within that reporting
period, and entities are permitted to apply either prospectively or retrospectively; early adoption is permitted. The Company
adopted the ASU as of December 31, 2015 and applied the ASU retrospectively to all prior periods. The impact of adopting